

John Lewis Stock Number	54601805
Name	Silver Celebration
Contents	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Flaming Dorset Hand Roasted Coffee Extra Smooth Ground Coffee 227g • Burts 4 Viennese Mince Pies • Buttermilk Caramel Seasalt Fudge 175g • Cambrook Brilliantly Baked Salted Mixed Nuts 80g • Elizabeth Shaw Coconut & Hazlenut Biscuits 140g • The Cotswold Bakery Handmade Crumbly All Butter Shortbread 200g • Maxwell & Franks Christmas Pudding with Cider 454g • Highfield Strawberry & Marc de Champagne Jam 227g • Highfield West Country Cider Chutney 200g • The Secret Truffletier Crunchy Chocolate Pretzels 100g • Linden Lady Chocolate Covered Marshmallows with Silver Stars & Sprinkles 140g • Olives Et Al Pitted Green Olives with Lemon & Coriander in Pouch 221g • Paxton & Whitfield Shropshire Blue & Sweet Onion Cheese Squares 85g • The Original Cake Company Top Iced Slab with Gold Star • Waitrose Côtes du Rhône Villages 75cl • Waitrose Prosecco 75cl • Walkers Marc De Champagne Truffles 140g
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

Name	Maxwell & Franks Christmas Pudding with Cider
Ingredients	Sultanas (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Sugar, Breadcrumbs (Wheat Flour (Contains Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Thiamine, Niacin), Salt, Yeast), Cider (8%) (contains preservative (Sulphur Dioxide)), Vegetable Suet (Vegetable Fat Blend (Palm oil, Rapeseed oil, Sunflower oil), Wheat flour), Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Salt, Citric Acid, Contains preservative (Sulphur Dioxide)), Liquid Whole Egg , Wheat flour, Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Glucose Syrup (from Wheat) (contains Preservative (Sulphur Dioxide)), Humectant (Vegetable Glycerine), Mixed Spice (Coriander, Cassia Cinnamon, Ginger, Cardamom, Cloves, Fennel, Nutmeg), Colour (Caramel E150c), Salt, Acidity regulator (Citric acid), Contains preservative (Potassium Sorbate (E202)), Lemon Flavouring (E415, E330, E202)
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain milk , nuts and soya
Net Quantity	454g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight. Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.
Manufacturer's name and address	Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd Units 8 & 9 Malmo Food Park Malmo Road Hull HU7 0YF
Instructions for use	<p>Heating Instructions</p> <p>Appliances vary, the following are for guidelines only.</p> <p>To Steam: Remove all packaging including film. Place in suitable container with lid on. Place in a steamer over boiling water, or use a saucepan and place the container on an upturned dish. Add boiling water half way up the container, steam with the lid on for 1 hour, top up boiling water as needed. Do not allow to boil dry.</p> <p>To Microwave: Pierce film. Place in a suitable microwaveable container and heat on full power for 2 minutes. Leave to stand a further 2 minutes before serving. Take care when removing the film, as the product will be piping hot. Cooking times are based on a</p>

	700 watt Microwave. For further models adjust times according to manufacturer instructions.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	356.00
fat	8.2
of which saturates	4.5
carbohydrate	65.6
of which sugars	46.2
protein	3.5
salt	0.26
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	Highfield Strawberry & Marc de Champagne Jam
------	--

Ingredients	Sugar, Strawberries, Marc de Champagne (<2%), Gelling Agent: Fruit Pectin, Citric Acid.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	227g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's name and address	Unit 4 Highmount Court, Willand, Devon EX152FB
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1130/266 kj/kcal
fat	0g/ml
of which saturates	0g/ml
carbohydrate	65g/ml
of which sugars	65g/ml
protein	0.4g/ml
salt	0g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	Trace
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y

Free from artificial colours	Y
------------------------------	---

Name	The Secret Truffletier Crunchy Chocolate Pretzels
------	---

Ingredients	<p>Milk chocolate contains minimum 34% cocoa solids, 20% milk solids.</p> <p>Milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa powder, (emulsifier) SOYA lecithin, natural flavouring); crisped cereals (rice flour, sugar, salt, cocoa butter); glazing agent (glucose syrup, sugar, glazing agent: gum arabic, coconut fat, modified starch), salt.</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain traces of nuts.
Net Quantity	100g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	<p>12 – 20^oc</p> <p>Store in a cool, dry place, out of direct light.</p>
Manufacturer's name and address	Lessiters Ltd, 61 London Road, Woolmer Green, Hertfordshire, SG3 6JE
Instructions for use	n/a
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	2224 Kj/ 532 Kcal
fat	30.1
of which saturates	18.9
carbohydrate	57.9
of which sugars	47.8
protein	6.6
salt	0.2
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	Buttermilk Caramel Seasalt Fudge
------	----------------------------------

Ingredients	sugar, glucose syrup, sweetened condensed milk (whole milk , sugar), vegetable oil (sustainable palm), salted butter (milk , salt), sea salt (<0.5%), natural caramel flavouring, salt, emulsifier: soya lecithin.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Made in a factory which uses peanuts and tree nuts as an ingredient.
Net Quantity	175g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Storage: Keep in cool, dark, dry conditions. Do not refrigerate. Once open keep tightly sealed and consume within 2 weeks.
Manufacturer's name and address	Buttermilk Confections Ltd, Cooksland Ind. Estate, Bodmin, Cornwall, PL31 2QB.
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1817 kJ/ 432 kcal
fat	15.1 g
of which saturates	7.9 g
carbohydrate	72.4 g
of which sugars	64.8 g
protein	1.7 g
salt	0.78 g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	Shropshire Blue & Sweet Onion Cheese Squares
------	--

Ingredients	Wheat Flour, Shropshire Blue 11.3% (milk), Cheddar (Milk), Butter (milk), Grana Padano PDO (milk), Onion 2.3%, Mustard powder, Salt, Onion Powder 1.1%, Mustard , Pepper.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	85g e
Country of Origin	Produce of England
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened, store in an airtight container.
Manufacturer's name and address	<p>Manufacturer is POPTI LTD Norton Barton Launcells Bude Cornwall EX23 9LG</p> <p>NB they are not responsible for the particulars on the label – this is P&W Paxton & Whitfield Ltd, 93 Jermyn Street, London SW1Y 6JE</p>
Instructions for use	Ready to eat
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	504 kcal / 2113 kJ
fat	25.20
of which saturates	15.20
carbohydrate	56.10
of which sugars	3.50
protein	16.90
salt	2.70
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No

Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	Flaming Dorset Hand Roasted Coffee Extra Smooth Ground Coffee
Ingredients	100% Arabica Coffee
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	227g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Room Temperature
Manufacturer's name and address	918 Coffee Co, Semley Business Park, Station Road, Shaftesbury, SP7 9AN
Instructions for use	As per pack inlay card
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1700/400 kj/kcal
fat	0g/ml
of which saturates	0g/ml
carbohydrate	0g/ml
of which sugars	0g/ml
protein	0g/ml
salt	0g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y

Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Cambrook Brilliantly Baked Salted Mixed Nuts
Ingredients	Cashew Nuts (59%), Almonds (27%), Hazelnuts (12%), Salt, Sunflower Oil
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain traces of sesame and various nuts including peanuts
Net Quantity	80g
Country of Origin	Country of Manufacturer: UK Country of Origin: Various
Storage Instructions	Cool & dry, Under 23°C, Away from heat or direct sunlight
Manufacturer's name and address	Cambrook Foods, Hampshire SP10 3LF
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2542KJ/612Kcal
fat	53.0g
of which saturates	7.7
carbohydrate	14.1g
of which sugars	5.2g
protein	20.2g
salt	1.0g
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes

Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	Elizabeth Shaw Coconut & Hazlenut Biscuits
Ingredients (<i>including condensed milk</i>)	Milk chocolate 35.5% (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, vegetable fats: palm, shea, in varying proportions; whey powder (milk), emulsifiers: soya lecithin and polyglycerol polyricinoleate; flavouring), wheat flour, sugar, invert sugar syrup, glucose syrup, palm fat, condensed milk , dessicated coconut (3.5%), hazelnuts (2.2%), butter (milk), rice crisps (1.4%) (contain wheat flour and barley malt extract), humectant: sorbitol, starch, barley malt extract, whey powder (milk), salt, emulsifiers: soya lecithin, mono and diglycerides of fatty acids; raising agents (ammonium carbonate, sodium carbonate, diphosphates), flavourings.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Also, may contain peanuts, other nuts and egg.
Net Quantity	140g
Country of Origin	Poland
Storage Instructions	Keep cool and dry
Manufacturer's name and address	Elizabeth Shaw Ltd, 1 Glentworth Court, Lime Kiln Close, Stoke Gifford, Bristol BS34 8SR.
Instructions for use	n/a
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	492.00
fat	25.00
of which saturates	14.00
carbohydrate	60.00
of which sugars	32.00
protein	5.60
salt	0.44
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No

Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	The Cotswold Bakery Handmade Crumbly All Butter Shortbread
Ingredients	<p>Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Salted Butter (Milk) (31%), Caster Sugar, Rice Flour, Cornflour (Maize starch).</p> <p>Allergens see ingredients in bold</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Produced in a factory that handles Nuts, Egg, Sesame and Soya
Net Quantity	200g e
Country of Origin	Hand made in the Cotswolds
Storage Instructions	<p>Instructions for use</p> <p>Store in a cool dry place.</p>
Manufacturer's name and address	<p>HAND MADE IN THE COTSWOLDS</p> <p>By Four Anjels Ltd, 4b Cotswold Business Village Moreton-in -Marsh GL56 OJU</p>
Instructions for use	Best before see Base
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1990/ 476 kj/kcal
fat	25.6 g
of which saturates	16.8 g
carbohydrate	57.7 g
of which sugars	17.9 g
protein	5.1 g
salt	0.5 g
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N

Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Olives Et Al Pitted Green Olives with Lemon & Coriander in Pouch
Ingredients	Pitted Green Olives 60%, Dressing Oil (Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Lemon Arome) 39%, Garlic, Coriander
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain olive stones, traces of nuts, peanuts and sesame
Net Quantity	221g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	In a cool and dark place
Manufacturer's name and address	Olives Et Al Limited 1 North Dorset Business Park Sturminster Newton Dorset DT10 2GA
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per drained 100g
energy	139.00
fat	14.70
of which saturates	2.30
carbohydrate	1.20
of which sugars	0.10
protein	0.90
salt	5.00
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes

Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	The Original Cake Company Top Iced Slab with Gold Star
------	--

Ingredients	Sultanas 38% (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), WHEAT Flour (contains WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron ,Niacin, Thiamin), Marzipan 9%(Sugar, ALMONDS, Corn Syrup, Water, Sorbitol (E420), Preservative (E202), Thickener (E401), Stabiliser (Invertase)), Icing 9% (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Vegetable Oil, Glycerine, Emulsifier (E471), Acidity Regulators (E262, E260), Stabiliser (E413), Flavouring), Sugar, EGG, Margarine(Vegetable Oil , Water, Salt, Emulsifier Mono- and diglycerides of Fatty Acids (E471), Colourings (E160b, E100), Natural Flavouring),Glucose Syrup, Water, Black Treacle, Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine, Caramel Colour E150c, Glazing Agent (Water, Modified Potato Starch, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Raising Agents E450a, E500.
For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS	
May contain statements	For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS
Net Quantity	380g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	STORE IN A COOL DRY PLACE AWAY FROM DIRECT SOURCES OF HEAT
Manufacturer's name and address	THE ORIGINAL CAKE COMPANY, UNIT 4 PIONEER BUSINESS PARK, PIONEER WAY, LINCOLN, LN6 3DH
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1354.00
fat	7.80
of which saturates	3.60
carbohydrate	58.00
of which sugars	52.30
protein	3.60
salt	0.20
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	YES
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	YES
Free from artificial colours	No

Name	Linden Lady Chocolate Covered Marshmallows with Silver Stars & Sprinkles
------	--

Ingredients	milk Chocolate;sugar, cocoa butter,whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier; SOYA lecithin, vanilla.Marshmallow;glucose, sugar,dextrose,water, stabiliser;sorbitol, gelatine, flavour,Decorations;sugar,potato starch, MALTODEXTRIN ,gelatine, E414, vegetable Fat (olive, coconut), anti caking agent E555,, glazing agent; E903, Colours; E153,E171,E174
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	PRODUCED IN A NUT ENVIRONMENT
Net Quantity	140G
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	STORE IN COOL DRY CONDITIONS 12 -18C
Manufacturer's name and address	LINDEN LADY CHOCOLATESLTD, WALNUT TREE FARM,BIRCH RD, COPFORD COLCHESTER CO6 1DR
Instructions for use	NA
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	482.00
fat	23.50
of which saturates	14.20
carbohydrate	61.20
of which sugars	56.30
protein	4.60
salt	0.14
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	No

Name	Highfield West Country Cider Chutney (Silver Label)
------	---

Ingredients	Apples, Sugar, White Wine Vinegar, Sultanas, Onions, Cider (2%), Fruit Pectin, Salt, Spices, Citric Acid
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	200g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Amient
Manufacturer's name and address	Unit 4, Highmount Court, Willand, Devon, EX152FB
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	812/192 kJ/kcal
fat	0g/ml
of which saturates	0g/ml
carbohydrate	44g/ml
of which sugars	42g/ml
protein	1.2g/ml
salt	.21g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	Trace
Suitable for vegetarians	Y/
Suitable for vegans	Y/
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y/
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y/
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y/
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y/
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y/
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y/
Free from alcohol	N

Free from artificial flavours	Y/
Free from artificial colours	Y/

Product name	Waitrose Côtes du Rhône Villages
--------------	----------------------------------

May contain statements	
Net quantity	75cl
Country of origin	France
Storage instructions	
Instructions for use	
Manufacturer's name and address	Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, RG12 8YA
Alcoholic strength by volume	14%
Vintage year	2015
Units per bottle	10.5
Units per serving	1.8
Servings per pack	6 x 125ml
Contains alcohol	Y
Contains sulphites	Y
Contains artificial flavours	N
Contains artificial colours	N
Contains egg and egg products	N
Contains gluten	N
Contains milk, milk products, lactose	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for vegetarians	Y

Product name	Waitrose Prosecco
--------------	-------------------

May contain statements	
Net quantity	75cl
Country of origin	Italy
Storage instructions	
Instructions for use	
Manufacturer's name and address	Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, RG12 8YA
Alcoholic strength by volume	11%
Vintage year	
Units per bottle	8.3
Units per serving	1.4
Servings per pack	6 x 125ml
Contains alcohol	Y
Contains sulphites	Y
Contains artificial flavours	N
Contains artificial colours	N
Contains egg and egg products	N
Contains milk, milk products, lactose	N
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for vegetarians	Y

Name	Walkers Marc De Champagne Truffles
Ingredients	<p>Milk Chocolate (50%), (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Flavouring), Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Marc De Champagne (4.7%), Water, Glucose Syrup, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Flavouring, Glazing Agents: (Shellac).</p> <p>Milk Chocolate Contains Cocoa Solids 30% Minimum. Milk Solids 14% Minimum</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May also contain Peanuts and Tree Nuts.
Net Quantity	140g
Country of Origin	Made in the UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Manufacturer's name and address	Walkers Chocolates, Walker House, Brickfield Rd, Birmingham B25 8HE
Instructions for use	n/a
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2003.00
fat	24.10
of which saturates	14.70
carbohydrate	60.30
of which sugars	55.40
protein	4.50
salt	0.10
Alcoholic Strength	2.8199999999999998
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	Burts 4 Viennese Mince Pies
Ingredients	Sweet Pastry Shell (Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbontate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Fats & Oils (palm, rape), Water, Sugar, Skimmed Milk Powder, Raising Agents: Potassium and sodium di-phosphates, Sodium carbonate, Salt), Preserved Fruit (Sugar, Vine Fruits (sultanas, currants), Apple, Apple Puree, Water, Vegetable Suet, Modified Starch, Cut Mixed Peel, Mixed Spice, Acetic Acid, Ammonia Caramel, Preservative: Potassium sorbate, Sodium Metabisulphite, Flavouring), Viennese Biscuit (Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbontate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Margarine (Vegetable Oil (palm, rape). Water, Emulsifier: Polyglycerol esters of fatty acids, Flavourings, Colours: Annatto, Curcumin), Whole Milk, Sugar)
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Also may contain nuts.
Net Quantity	4 x 65g – 260g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a Cool Dry Place
Manufacturer's name and address	Burts Biscuits & Cakes / Talgarth Bakery Units 8-12a, Brynmenyn Business Centre St. Theodores Way Brynmenyn Industrial Estate Brynmenyn Bridgend CF32 9TZ
Instructions for use	Warm slightly (remove foil if using a microwave oven). Serve with Brandy Butter or Double Cream.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	483.00
fat	25.00
of which saturates	8.00
carbohydrate	60.00
of which sugars	28.00
protein	6.00
salt	0.41
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes

Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes